
Div Supervisor Division/College
Direct Area 
Supervisor

Rollup Department POC First name POC Last name email for POC Building locator

Chancellor Chancellor Robin Piggott Chancellor's Office Chancellor's Office Robyn Piggott robyn.piggott@umassd.edu Foster
Robin Piggott Chancellor's Office Chancellor's Office Liz Race-Moore eracemoore@umassd.edu Foster

Christine Doyle Finance & Budget vacant Finance & Budget Budget Office Elizabeth Sherry-Cozzone esherrycozzone@umassd.edu Foster

Christine Doyle Finance & Budget Christine Doyle Finance & Budget Dining Jillian George jgeorge@umassd.edu Foster
Christine Doyle Finance & Budget Christine Doyle Finance & Budget Controller William Hotte whotte@umassd.edu Foster

Christine Doyle Finance & Budget Annmarie Curry Finance & Budget Budget and Finance Office Elizabeth Sherry-Cozzone esherrycozzone@umassd.edu Foster

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities 

Holger Dippel
Computing and 
Information Technology

Instructional Development Tim & Dinh O'Neil & Le
tim.oneil@umassd.edu  
dle@umassd.edu

Every building

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Jann Stahl Admin Operations Mail Room Amanda Browning abrowning@umassd.edu Campus Center

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Damon Gatenby
Computing and 
Information Technology

Event & Tech Services Mgr Greg Paciulan gpaciulan@umassd.edu Campus Center

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Pam Huckabee Admin Operations Umass Pass, Transportation, Parking Grace Travassos gtravassos@umassd.edu Campus Center

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Jay Jerue Facilities & Physical Plant Facilities(operational) Doreen Arruda darruda1@umassd.edu Facilities modular #2

David Gingerella IT Service Center Peggy Dias Law School CITS Law School Joseph Gray jgray@umassd.edu Law School

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities 

Holger Dippel
Computing and 
Information Technology

Academic Technology Peggy Dias mdias@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities

Holger Dippel
Computing and 
Information Technology

CITS Peggy Dias mdias@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities 

Holger Dippel
Computing and 
Information Technology

CITS Service Center Peggy Dias mdias@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Assoc VC A&F Office Cheryl Emmett cemmett@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities 

Holger Dippel
Computing and 
Information Technology

CITS Infrastructure Ceniya Palmer Baumann cpalmerbaumann@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities

Jeff Martin
Campus Master planning 
& Capital Projects

Master Planning / Capital Projects Jean Salgado jsalgado@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Mike LaGrassa Admin Operations Administrative Services A&F Jean Schlesinger jschlesinger@umassd.edu Library

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities 

Jeff Martin Conference & Events Conference services Robin Brow rbrow@umassd.edu Resident dining hall 204
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David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Lori Hendricks Athletics Athletics Natalie Mendonca nmendes@umassd.edu Tripp Athletics

David Gingerella
Administration & 
Facilities services

Jay Jerue Facilities & Physical Plant Environmental Health & Safety Chen-Lu Yang cyang@umassd.edu Violette

David Gomes Chancellor David Gomes Human Resources Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Patricia Freitas pfreitas@umassd.edu Foster

David Pedro
Online & Continuing 
Education

David Pedro
Online & Continuing 
Education

Online & Continuing Education Roxanna Bliss-Burke rblissburke@umassd.edu Foster

Deb Majewski Chancellor Kimberley Pennock Human Resources Human Resources Jayne Weingard jweingard@umassd.edu Foster
Erik Mitnick Law School Dean Peggy Dias Law School Dean's Office Law School Joseph Gray jgray@umassd.edu Law School
Erik Mitnick Law School Dean Spencer Clough Library Law School Library Law Molly Igo migo@umassd.edu Law School

Iren Valova College of Engineering Jean VanderGheynst College of Engineering Dean's Office Engineering Anna Auerbach aauerbach@umassd.edu DION

Iren Valova College of Engineering Haiping Xu College of Engineering
Computer & Information Science 
College of Eng

Paul Naylor pnaylor@umassd.edu DION

Iren Valova College of Engineering
Daniel 
MacDonald/Jonathan 
Mellor

College of Engineering Civil & Environmental Engineering Jeffrey Beaudry jbeaudry@umassd.edu SENG

Iren Valova College of Engineering Jianyi Jay Wang College of Engineering Physics Anne Marie Bedard abedard1@umassd.edu SENG

Iren Valova College of Engineering Dayalan Kasilingam College of Engineering Electrical & Computer Engineering Francois Bouchard fbouchard@umassd.edu SENG

Iren Valova College of Engineering Sankha Bhowmick College of Engineering
Mechanical Engineering - Lab 
Equipment

Don Foster dfoster@umassd.edu SENG

Iren Valova College of Engineering Jianyi Jay Wang College of Engineering Physics Glenn Volkema gvolkema@umassd.edu SENG

Iren Valova College of Engineering Tracie Ferreira College of Engineering Bioengineering Dapeng Li dli@umassd.edu Textiles 219B

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

Junxia Tina Rong Enrollment Management International Admissions
Junxia Tina & 
Rowena 

Rong & Yip tina.rong@umassd.edu Auditorium 001

Jim Anderson Enrollment Mangement Hanan Khamis Admisisons Undergrad Admissions Kimberly Nunes knunes@umassd.edu Auditorium 005

Jim Anderson Enrollment Mangement Rosa Cabral Bursar Bursar Rosa Cabral r1cabral@umassd.edu Foster

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

Jim Anderson Enrollment Management Enrollment management Danielle Drabble ddrabble@umassd.edu Foster

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

vacant Financial Aid Financial Aid Amy Jones ajones9@umassd.edu Foster

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

Audra Callahan Enrollment Management Registrar Stephanie LeBlanc stephanie.leblanc@umassd.edu Foster

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

Daycia Simpson Student Service Center Student Service Center Bridgette Craig-Wiggins bcraig@umassd.edu Foster

Jim Anderson
Enrollment 
Management

Tracy Wallace Enrollment Management Transfer Admissions Tracy Wallace twallace1@umassd.edu Foster

John Williams
Charlton College of 
Business

Jia Wu
Charlton College of 
Business

Accounting & Finance Daryl Nobles dnobles@umassd.edu CCB
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John Williams
Charlton College of 
Business

Daryl Nobles
Charlton College of 
Business

Dean's Office College of CCB Daryl Nobles dnobles@umassd.edu CCB

John Williams
Charlton College of 
Business

Bharatendra Rai
Charlton College of 
Business

Decision & Information Sciences (DIS) 
CCB

Daryl Nobles dnobles@umassd.edu CCB

John Williams
Charlton College of 
Business

Jose Mora
Charlton College of 
Business

Management & Marketing Daryl Nobles dnobles@umassd.edu CCB

Nancy Godieski Library Systems Matthes Sylvain Library Systems Library Systems Christopher Garron cgarron@umassd.edu Library
Kevin Stokesbury SMAST Micheal Marino SMAST Dean's Office SMAST Michael Marino mmarino@umassd.edu SMAST

Kevin Stokesbury SMAST Mark Altabet SMAST Estuarine & Ocean Science SMAST Michael Marino mmarino@umassd.edu SMAST

Kevin Stokesbury SMAST Pingguo He SMAST Fisheries Oceanography SMAST Michael Marino mmarino@umassd.edu SMAST
Kevin Stokesbury SMAST Micheal Marino SMAST Operations SMAST Michael Marino mmarino@umassd.edu SMAST

Kimberly Christopher College of Nursing Frank Scarano College of Nursing Medical Laboratory Science Sarah Frade sfrade@umassd.edu DION

Kimberly Christopher College of Nursing Kimberly Christopher College of Nursing Nursing Alyssa Lynch alynch4@umassd.edu DION

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs vacant Counseling Services Counseling Services Kathleen Gobeil kgobeil@umassd.edu Auditorium Annex
Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Marianne Sullivan Health Services Health Services Megan Wood megan.wood@umassd.edu Health Services Trailer

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Matthew Roy
Career & Civic 
Engagement

Civic Engagement/Leduc Ctr Medora LaPlante medora.laplante@umassd.edu LARTS

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Shelly Metevia Scott Orientation
Orientation/New Student & Family 
programs

Monique Alexander malexander5@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Chris Laib Student Activities SAIL Maria Antao mantao@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Matthew Roy
Career & Civic 
Engagement

Career Center Kathryn Doan kathryn.doan@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Kevin Hamilton Student Affairs Assoc. VC Offices Kevin Hamilton khamilton5@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Kevin Hamilton Religious & Spirital Life Religious Resource Center Frank Lucca frank.lucca@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Juli Parker
Women & Gender & 
Sexuality

Center for Women, Gender & 
Sexuality

Juli & Beth Ann Parker & Vieira jparker@umassd.edu MCC

Kimberly Scott Academic/Provost Heather Quire? Student Affairs Student Affairs Office Heather Quire hquire@umassd.edu MCC
Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Lydia Johnson Housing & Res life Housing & Residential Education Elizabeth Cordeiro ecordeiro@umassd.edu Oak Glenn
Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Heather Quire Community Standards Community Standards Johanna Bielawski j.bielawski@umassd.edu Pine Dale

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Wendi Chaka Health Services
Access & Success Stud Accessibility 
Services

Sonya Kinney skinney@umassd.edu Pine Dale

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs John Sousa University Police University Police Dept Lena Reddick lreddick@umassd.edu Public Safety

Kimberly Scott Student Affairs Moise Saint Louis FDUH Frederick Douglass Unity House Donna Moore dmoore@umassd.edu Resident dining hall Unity House

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Lawrence Jenkens
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Dean's Office CVPA Susan Costa s1costa@umassd.edu CVPA

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Lawrence Jenkens
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Visual Resource Center CVPA/Media 
Labs

Vincent Martin u_vmartin@umassd.edu CVPA

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Lawrence Jenkens
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Dean's Office (Star Store)    NOW ADS Lin Dong ldong@umassd.edu CVPA

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Lawrence Jenkens
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Star Store Media Labs    NOW CVPA, 
LABS

Paula Erenberg Medeiros paula.medeiros@umassd.edu CVPA
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Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Anna Dempsey
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Art Education, Art History and Media 
Studies

Andrea Fernandes afernandes12@umassd.edu CVPA

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Ronald Sherwin
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Music Andrea Fernandes afernandes12@umassd.edu CVPA

Lawrence Jenkens CVPA Lawrence Jenkens
College of Visual and 
Performing Arts

Dean's Office (Star Store)    NOW ADS Shingo Furukawa shingo.furukawa@umassd.edu CVPA

Ram Balasubramanian
Associate Provost 
Ungrad& Academic 
Affairs

Sokratis Kaumas Student Success Academic Resource Center Corinne Cortes ccortes@umassd.edu LARTS

Ram Balasubramanian
Associate Provost 
Ungrad& Academic 
Affairs

Craig Elkins Student Success College Now Susana Matos smatos1@umassd.edu LARTS

Ram Balasubramanian
Associate Provost 
Ungrad& Academic 
Affairs

Amy Shaprio Honors College Honors College Maria Carreiro mcarreiro1@umassd.edu Library

Ram Balasubramanian
Research & Econ 
Development

Ram Bala
Institutional Ethics & 
Compliance

ATMC - Institutional Ethics & 
Compliance/Reseach & Econ Dev

Jodie Beksha-Tinsley jbekshatinsley@umassd.edu Foster

Ram Balasubramanian
Research & Econ 
Development

Megan Hennessey-
Greene

Office of Research 
Administration

Office of Research Administration Jodie Beksha-Tinsley jbekshatinsley@umassd.edu Foster

Ram Balasubramanian Provost office Kristen Kupiec Provost's Office Administrative Office Provost office Kristen Kupiec kristen.kupiec@umassd.edu Foster

Ram Balasubramanian
Research & Econ 
Development

Ram Bala
Institutional Research & 
Assesment

Institutional Research Tammy Silva tsilva@umassd.edu Foster

Ram Balasubramanian Upward Bound Kristin Hagopian Academic Support Upward Bound Kristin Hagopian khagopian@umassd.edu Trailer

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Kevin Currow
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Star Center Cheryl Bednarik cbednarik@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Mahzad Hojjat
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Psychology Verna Drayton vdrayton@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Lisa Maya Knauer
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Sociology/Anthropology Lisa Knauer lknauer@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Mark Paige College of Arts & Sciences Public Policy Mark Paige mpaige@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Mark Santow
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

History Carol Hansen chansen1@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Heather Turcotte College of Arts & Sciences Crime & Justice Studies Rebecca Leverett rleverett@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Carlos Benavides
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Global Languages & Cultures Tracy Mccree tmccree@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Dario Borim
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Portuguese Tracy Mccree tmccree@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Kaisa Hollaway Cripps
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Dean's Office College of A&S
Cheryl & Rebecca 
& Linda

Bednarik & 
Leverett & Girard

cbednarik@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Stephanie O'Hara College of Arts & Sciences Women's & Gender Studies Anna Mete amete@umassd.edu LARTS
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Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Sarah Cosgrove College of Arts & Sciences Economics Karen Monahan kmonahan@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Maureen Eckert College of Arts & Sciences Philosophy Karen Monahan kmonahan@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Walter Stroup
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

STEM Education & Teacher 
Development

Wendy Morrill wendy.morrill@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Saeja Kim College of Arts & Sciences Math Jill Peters jpeters@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Kenneth Manning
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Political Science Lisa Porto lporto@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Paula Rioux
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Center for Portuguese Studies and 
Culture

Anna Klobucka aklobucka@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Shakhnoza Kayumova
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Kaput Center Kimberly Welty kwelty@umassd.edu LARTS

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Mark Silby
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Biology (Lab equipment) Douglas Marshall douglas.marshall@umassd.edu SENG

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Mark Silby College of Arts & Sciences Biology (office equipment) Douglas Marshall douglas.marshall@umassd.edu SENG

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Kimberly Wilson
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Labor Ed Ida Almeida ialmeida@umassd.edu Union St

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Robert Jones
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Center for Indic Studies Sukalyan Sengupta ssengupta@umassd.edu Violette

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science David Manke
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

Chemistry Rachel White rwhite@umassd.edu Violette

Robert Jones College of Arts & Science Shari Evans
College  of Arts & 
Sciences

English Lindsey Fabian lfabian@umassd.edu
LARTS 341

Sam Mead, Chief 
Marketing Officer

University Advancement Hillary Sylvia University Marketing University Marketing Diane Fontes dfontes@umassd.edu Foster

Tesfay Meressi
Associate Provost Grad 
Studies

Scott Webster
Associate Provost grad 
studies

Graduate Studies & Admissions Norma Ferruzola nferruzola@umassd.edu Foster

Tesfay Meressi
Associate Provost Grad 
Studies

Tesfay Meressi
Associate Provost grad 
studies

Associates Provost office Susan Pedreira spedreira@umassd.edu Foster

Tesfay Meressi
Associate Provost Grad 
Studies

Daniel Pirbudagov International Education
International Student & Scholar 
Center

Patricia Mooney pmooney@umassd.edu Pine Dale

Theresa Curry,Vice 
Chancellor

University Advancement Theresa Curry Advancement University Advancement Kate Holbrook kholbrook@umassd.edu Chase Rd

Theresa Curry, Vice 
Chancellor

University Advancement Theresa Curry
Institutional 
Advancement

Advancement Services, Alumni and 
Donor Engagement, Const Rel & 
Annual giving

Karen Pimental kpimental3@umassd.edu Foster

Office of Faculty Development Ellen Mandly emandly@umassd.edu LIB-214
Sustainability Jamie Jacquart jjacquart@umassd.edu CD-530
Library Loaner Jo-Ann Cooley jcooley@umassd.edu LIB
Library Archives
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Michael LaGrassa College of Arts & Sciences ATMC / CIE Edward Spring espring@umassd.edu ATMC / CIE
International Programs Office Jocelyn Baker jbaker16@umassd.edu Pinedale Hall
ATMC Walaa Mogawer wmogawer@umassd.edu ATMC / CIE
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